

Tender for Operations and maintenance**Information**

RFx number:	7000011563
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	
RFx Name:	LTshifting Prj Dn. Sangli Zone Karad
Tender Subject:	SHIFTING OF LT LINE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 132KV KAVTHEMAHANKAL -SAVLAJ LINE UNDER PROJECT DN. SANGLI ,
Bid Submission:	02.02.2019
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	105.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	91,713.00 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	5,000.00 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	02.02.2019 10:00:00
Price Bid Open:	03.02.2019 11:00:00
Contact Person:	SHRI. S. T. JADHAV ADDL. EXE. ENGINEER 8411001738

Additional Requested Information:

Valid ShopAct /ssi Registration/NOC from local body Attached ?

Valid Electrical Contractor license Attached ?

Registration certificates for Goods & Service Tax Attached ?

PAN registration copy Attached ?

The bidder should have, Experience certificate towards similar type of work done in the past 5 years (LT/HT/EHV lines). Attached ?

Deviation if any Attached ?

Attachments:

Tender for Operations and maintenance

Information

RFx number: 7000011563

Version:

RFx Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Material 500004535	73089090	8 m Long PSC Pole 8 m Long PSC Pole	6.000 EA	1894.96	11369.76
2	Material 500004553	76141000	25 mm ² AAC Gant Conductor 25 SQMM AAC GANT CONDUCTOR	0.360 km	15437.62	5557.54
3	Material 500004557	85462032	LT Shackle Insulator LT Shackle Insulator	30.000 EA	12.62	378.60
4	Material 500004556	76169990	LT Shackle H/w L.T. SHACKLE HARDWARE	32.000 PAA	43.74	1399.68
5	Material 500022907	76141000	55mm Al Bobbin -Overhead Neutral 25mm Aluminium bobbine for neutral for overhead HT/LT line#	4.000 EA	40.46	161.84
6	Material 500004554	73269099	LT Stay Set L.T. STAY SET	5.000 EA	584.71	2923.55
7	Material 500005877	73121030	7/10 SWG GI Stay Wire 7/3.15 mm (7/10 SWG) GI Stay Wire	40.000 KG	71.15	2846.00
8	Material 500004558	85462032	LT Stay Insulator L.T. STAY INSULATOR	5.000 EA	12.32	61.60
9	Material 500013253	73121030	8 SWG GI Wire	6.000 KG	71.09	426.54
10	Material 500022814	76169990	10mm LT Spacer - 3Ø 4 Wire 10mm LT Spacer for 3Ø 4 Wire	18.000 EA	130.93	2356.74
11	Material 500024124	76169990	GI Bolts, Nuts & Washers for LT/HT Line GI Bolts & Nuts with Spring Washers, Plain Washers for LT / HT Line	7.866 KG	159.00	1250.69
12	Material 500004552	76141000	50 mm ² AAC ANT CONDUCTOR 50 SQMM AAC ANT CONDUCTOR	1.080 km	29649.83	32021.82
13	Material 500014117	73089090	50x50x6 mm MS Angle 50x50x6 mm MS Angle	49.800 KG	64.15	3194.67
14	Material 500024085	85359090	50x6 mm MS Flat	15.520 m	143.70	2230.22
15	Material 500004559	85359090	LT Earthing Set L.T. EARTHING SET	2.000 EA	205.38	410.76
16	Material 300006925	995428	EQF:CC 1:4:8 for Foundation Providing and laying in situ cement concrete 1:4:8 at trap / granite / quartzite / gneiss metal for foundation and bedding including balling out of water, form work compacting finishing if required and curing e tc. complete. (Spec No. Bd. A1 Page No. 287)	2.000 m ³	3279.65	6559.30

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000011563

Version:

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
17	Material 300009231	998736	Shifting of LT Line Shifting of LT Line at Mouza Nanda	2.000 EA	9281.93	18563.86

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000011563

Version:

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1	500004535	73089090	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
2	500004553	76141000	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
3	500004557	85462032	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
4	500004556	76169990	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
5	500022907	76141000	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
6	500004554	73269099	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
7	500005877	73121030	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
8	500004558	85462032	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
9	500013253	73121030	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
10	500022814	76169990	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
11	500024124	76169990	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
12	500004552	76141000	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
13	500014117	73089090	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
14	500024085	85359090	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
15	500004559	85359090	18.00	S	EXW, FR%, IN%,
16	300006925	995428	18.00	E	EXW,
17	300009231	998736	18.00	E	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)